9-Mbit Burst of 4 Pipelined SRAM with
QDR™ Architecture
CY7C1304DV25
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05628 Rev. *A  Revised March 23, 2006
Features
• Separate independent Read and Write data ports
— Supports concurrent transactions

Quad Data Rate™ SRAM and QDR™ SRAM comprise a new family of products developed by Cypress, IDT, NEC and Samsung.
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
Ordering Information
“Not all of the speed, package and temperature ranges are available. Please contact your local sales representative or
visit www.cypress.com for actual products offered”.
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
167 CY7C1304DV25-167BZC 51-85180 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Commercial
CY7C1304DV25-167BZXC 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Lead free
CY7C1304DV25-167BZI 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Industrial
CY7C1304DV25-167BZXI 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Lead free
Package Diagram
A
1
PIN 1 CORNER